|                    | Government  | G            | overnment el                                     | Procurement Sy          | stem                   |                    |
|--------------------|---|--------------|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| THE C              | Procurement   | Pub          | lished Corriger                                  | ndum Details            |                        |                    |
| 0                  | System  |              |  |                         | Date: 06-Se            | o-2023 04:01 PM    |
| सन्दर्भप जन्म      | Transfer of the second |              |  |                         |                        | ₽ Print            |
|                    | Organisa  | tion Chain : | Council of Scientif<br>CSIR  Purchase-II         |                         | arch  IICT-Hyderabad - |                    |
| Tender ID :        |   |              | 2023_CSIR_166767_1                               |                         |                        |                    |
| Tender Ref No :    |   |              | PUR/IICT/DMS/412/23-24                           |                         |                        |                    |
| Tender Title :     |   |              | PUR/IICT/DMS/412/23-24                           |                         |                        |                    |
| Corrigendum Type : |   |              | Terms and Conditions                             |                         |                        |                    |
| Corrige            | endum Document Deta   | ils          |  |                         |                        |                    |
| Corr.No.           | Corrigendum Title   | Corrigend    | um Description                                   | Published Date          | Document Name          | Doc Size(in<br>KB) |
| 1                  | PUR/IICT/DMS/412/23-24  | CORRIGEN     | MS/412/23-24<br>DUM FOR SPECIAL<br>S OF CONTRACT | 06-Sep-2023 04:01<br>PM | corri412.pdf           | 105.0              |

## Corrigendum 1

Corrigendum to Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) under Chapter 2 of the tender document of Tender Enquiry No. PUR/IICT/DMS/ 412 /23-24 (CPPP Id No. 2023\_CSIR\_166767\_1 dt. 05-09-2023) for Supply, Installation, Commissioning of "Fully Automated state of the Art 4-Circle Kappa Dual Source Microfocus (Mo & Cu) single crystal X-ray Diffractometer with high-end, large area detector and low-temperature device attachment"

## Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) is attached below

All the bidders are requested to kindly take a note of above and submit the quote accordingly. There is no other change in other terms and conditions of the tender document under reference.

(Dharmendra Kumar) Controller of Stores & Purchase

## B SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (REVISED)

Table of Contents

| SI. No. | GCC Clause    |
|---------|---------------|
| 01.     | GCC 2.1.1 (m) |
| 02.     | GCC 2.1.1 (n) |
| 03.     | GCC 2.13.1    |
| 04.     | GCC 2.15.2    |
| 05.     | GCC 2.16.1    |
| 06.     | GCC 2.16.3    |
| 07.     | GCC 2.17.1    |
| 08.     | GCC 2.21.3    |
| 09.     | GCC 2.22.1    |
| 10.     | GCC 2.27.1    |
| 11.     | GCC 2.27.1    |
| 12.     | GCC 2.34.1    |
| 13.     | GCC 2.35.1    |
| 14.     | GCC 2.43.1    |
| 15.     | GCC 2.43.2    |
|         | ,             |

## Special conditions of contract (SCC)

The following Special Conditions of Contract (SCC) shall supplement and / or amend the General Conditions of Contract (GCC). Whenever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the GCC.

| S.N.                         | GCC<br>Clause Ref  | Condition   |  |  |
|------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| 1 (d)                        | GCC<br>2.1.1(I)  | The Purchaser is: Director, CSIR – Indian Institute of Chemical Technology (IICT) Uppal Road, Hyderabad – 500007 - Telangana, India   |  |  |
| 2                            | GCC<br>2.1.1(m)  | The Final Destination is:  CSIR – Indian Institute of Chemical Technology (IICT),  Uppal Road, Tarnaka, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500007, India  |  |  |
| 3                            | GCC 2.13.1   | The amount of the Performance Security(PS) shall be 10% of the contract value.  |  |  |
| 4                            | GCC 2.15.2   | The marking and documentation within and outside the packages shall be:   |  |  |
| 1 4158<br>2001 To            | nie mate si Jul<br>ptob i i most e   | (a) Each package should have a packing list within it detailing the part No(s), description, quantity etc.  |  |  |
|                              |  | (b) Outside each package, the contract No., the name and address of the purchaser and the final destination should be indicated on all sides and top.   |  |  |
|                              | The rend tracked the second tracked to the second tracked tracked to the second tracked tracke | <ul> <li>(c) Each package should be marked as 1/x, 2/x, 3/xx/x, where "x" is thetotal No. of packages contained in the consignment.</li> <li>(d) All the sides and top of each package should carry an Appropriate indication/label/ stickers indicating the precautions to be taken while handling/storage.</li> </ul> |  |  |
| 62 - 4 - 634                 | A STATE OF THE STA | the small exception of the same by CBI v-ICT near.  |  |  |
| 5                            | GCC 2.16.1   | Details of Shipping and other Documents to be furnished by the Supplier are: For goods manufactured within India.   |  |  |
| ser iz<br>izasriq<br>e risiu | Errorativ  | Within 24 hours of dispatch, the supplier shall notify the purchaser the complete details of dispatch and also supply following documents by registered post / speed post and copies thereof by FAX/Email.  |  |  |
| e sa dipi                    | 1 1924, His design   | (a) Two copies of Supplier's Invoice indicating, inter-alia description and specification of the goods, quantity, unit price, total value;  |  |  |
|                              |  | (b) Packing list;   |  |  |
|                              |  | (c) Certificate of country of origin;   |  |  |
|                              |  | (d) Insurance certificate, if required under the contract;  |  |  |



|             |                                    | (e) Railway receipt/Consignment note;  |
|-------------|------------------------------------|--|
|             |                                    | (f) Manufacturer's guarantee certificate and in-house inspection certificate;  |
| 0 1019      | FeC wit one insi                   | (g) Inspection certificate issued by purchaser's inspector, if any; and  |
|             | ne seori peso iz                   | (h) Any other document(s) as and when required in terms of the contract.   |
|             |                                    | Note:  |
|             | - A Trib seguina                   | 01. The nomenclature used for the item description in the invoices(S), packing list(s) and the delivery note(s) etc. should be identical to that used in the contract. The dispatch particulars including the name of the transporter should also be mentioned in the Invoice(s).  |
|             | T. jadis                           | 02. The above documents should be received by the Purchaser before arrival of the Goods and, if not received, the Supplier will be responsible for any consequent expenses.  |
| 6           | GCC 2.16.3                         | In case of supplies from within India, the mode of transportation shall be by <i>Road</i> .  |
| Nayak<br>me | es act godinlib                    | <b>Delivery:</b> The Supply shall be completed within 12 weeks from the date of Purchase Order. Installation - Shall be completed within 3 week from the date of receipt material at CSIR – IICT, Hyderabad.   |
| 7.          | GCC 2.17.1                         | The Insurance shall be for an amount equal to 110% of the F.O.R Destination, CSIR-IICT, Hyderabad, Telangana ,India value of the contract from within "warehouse to warehouse (final destination)" on "all risk basis" including strikes, riots and civil commotion.   |
| 8.          | GCC 2.21.3                         | The period of validity of the <b>Warranty</b> shall be 12 months from the date of delivery of ordered equipment in complete quantity, successful installation at CSIR-IICT site and its final acceptance of the same by CSIR-IICT user.  |
| 9.          | GCC2.22.1                          | The method and conditions of <b>payment</b> to be made to the Supplier under thisContract shall be as follows:   |
|             | taknopir, 60 yi<br>Staiget ya ring | 100% payment within thirty (30) days - after receipt of tendered equipment/Goods in complete ordered quantity and its successful installation & commissioning upon submission of claim duly supported by the acceptance certificate issued by the CSIR-IICT user along with the prescribed Performance Security(PS), if any. |
| 10          | GCC 2.27.1                         | The penalty shall be <b>0.5%</b> per week or part of a week towards late delivery andtowards delay in installation and commissioning.  |
|             | GCC 2.27.1                         | The maximum amount of penalty shall be 10%   |





| 11. | GCC 2.34.1 | The place of jurisdiction is <b>Hyderabad</b> , Telangana, India   |
|-----|------------|--|
| 12. | GCC 2.35.1 | For notices, the Purchaser's address is  The Director, CSIR – Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Uppal Hyderabad – 500 007, Telangana, India Attention- Controller of Stores & Purchase, CSIR-IICT   |
| 13. | GCC 2.35.1 | Telephone: :+91-040 – 2719 1245 / 1246 / 1241 / 3228  E-mail address: csiriicthyd@csiriict.in / cosp@iict.res.in /spodk@iict.res.in  |
| 14. | GCC 2.43.1 | Integrity Pact(IP) - The Integrity Pact is need to be signed.  |
| 15. | GCC 2.43.2 | The name and contact details of the Details of IEMs are as under:  1. Shri Prabhakaran Palaniappan IAS (Retd.)   |
|     |            | Eamil Id: <a href="mailto:pprabakaranias@gmail.com">pprabakaranias@gmail.com</a> and  2. Dr. Rajan S Katoch, IAS (Retd.)  Eamil Id: <a href="mailto:rkatoch@nic.in">rkatoch@nic.in</a> (Ref. CSIR OM NO. SP-13021/8/2022-S and P-CSIR HQ dt. 11-05-2022) |



This olimb of juried viving the headerschade. Relating in a definit

To each tree no per 1822 reposit est

the nine convoler of Survey of Fundance College

5517 - FAXY 1 2307 1 2467 0 75 - 643,46 - 1 may 50 50

asae Alifogara katala<del>na K</del>agadi da Karting <del>I u</del>

ligelgde en en toom stoof grippent op floretigeer getsgeful

an one could be chosen to give a first of the court between and

Christian Paris also ment also desegrant Life of entity

The House are the second of the second

-070

Con Digitary El Washault, 1985 (Michiga)

plane in the behild

the deposition and a second contraction where the select the contract of

15.05-2021

XV